for workforce housing. 

Workforce housing means: 

(a) Housing that meets the needs of today's working families; (b) Housing that is 
attractive to new residents considering relocation to a rural community; (c) Owner-
occupied housing units that cost no more than two hundred seventy-five thousand dollars 
($275,000) to construct or rental housing units that cost not more than two hundred 
thousand dollars ($200,000) per unit to construct. For purposes of this subdivision (c), 
housing unit costs shall be updated annually by the Department of Economic 
Development based upon the most recent increase or decrease in the Producer Price